
Hellenic Classical Charter Schools- Staten Island, est. 2018

Staff Organization Sheet 

2023-2024

Administration

Christina Tettonis Superintendent ctettonis@hccs-nys.org 

Joy Petrakos Chief of Operations        joy.petrakos@hccs-nys.org 

Cathy Kakleas Principal ckakleas@hccs-nys.org 

Administrative Staff 

Dena Capetanakis Director of Community & Family Engagement dcapetanakis@hccs-nys.org 

Maria Krisilas Operations Manager mkrisilas@hccs-nys.org 

Dawn Demenagas Administrative Assistant ddemenagas@hccs-nys.org 

Diana Gavnoudias School Aide dgavnoudias@hccs-nys.org 

Maria Ragavanis School Aide mragavanis@hccs-nys.org 

Anthony Underwood Technology Operations Specialist aunderwood@hccs-nys.org 

Damien Johnson IT Technician djohnson@hccs-nys.org 

Carla Elboustani Financial Associate celboustani@hccs-nys.org 

Stephanie Stroud ELL Consultant/Operations Assist sstroud@hccs-nys.org 

Instructional Leadership

Denise Catapano Dean of Special Education dcatapano@hccs-nys.org 

Shannon Donohue Dean of Student Support sdonohue@hccs-nys.org 

Melissa  Hionas Dean of Mathematics & Instruction mhionas@hccs-nys.org 

Adam Konstantopoulos Dean of Physical Education & Athletics   akonstantopoulos@hccs-nys.org 

Kevin Linehan Dean of Technology & PLTW Lead klinehan@hccs-nys.org 

Natalka Roumeliotis Dean of Instruction K-4 nroumeliotis@hccs-nys.org 

Teaching Staff

Gabriella Fiumefreddo                                        Pre-K Teacher gfiumefreddo@hccs-nys.org 

Zaharoula Procovas Pre-K Teaching Assistant zprocovas@hccs-nys.org 

Nura Yasin K-11 Teacher nyasin@hccs-nys.org 

Marisa Moses K-11 Teaching Assistant mmoses@hccs-nys.org 

Rachel Borack K-12 Teacher rborack@hccs-nys.org 

Monica Farina K-12 Teaching Assistant mfarina@hccs-nys.org 

Staci Agrapides K-13 Teacher sagrapides@hccs-nys.org 

Chelsea Coxon K-13 Teaching Assistant ccoxon@hccs-nys.org 

Andrea Giavroutas 1-101 Teacher agiavroutas@hccs-nys.org 

Carol Degroot 1-101 Teaching Assistant cdegroot@hccs-nys.org 

Wendi Giang 1-102 Teacher wgiang@hccs-nys.org 

Maria Kakias         1-102 Teaching Assistant mkakias@hccs-nys.org 

Anna Gekker 1-103 Teacher agekker@hccs-nys.org 

Nicole Nunnari      1-103 Teaching Assistant nnunnari@hccs-nys.org 

Lizbi Bosua 2-201 Teacher lbosua@hccs-nys.org 

Madison Cala 2-202 Teacher mcala@hccs-nys.org 

Caleigh Keane 2-203 Teacher ckeane@hccs-nys.org 

Ariel Pospisil Teaching Assistant apospisil@hccs-nys.org 

Jaclyn Rohr 3-301 jrohr@hccs-nys.org 

Lianne Olsen 3-302 lolsen@hccs-nys.org 

Bree Buttermark 3-303 bbuttermark@hccs-nys.org 

Despina Kalogrides 4-401 dkalogrides@hccs-nys.org 
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Teresa Reinhardt 4-402 treinhardt@hccs-nys.org 

Stephanie Fedak 5-501 sfedak@hccs-nys.org 

Kratoria Gogas 5-502 kgogas@hccs-nys.org 

Brielle Kerscher Youth Development Coordinator bkerscher@hccs-nys.org 

Roula Mappas AIS Teacher rmappas@hccs-nys.org 

Katherine Rauchet AIS Math Teacher krauchet@hccs-nys.org 

Elaina Mazzarisi Learning Specialist/Special Ed emazzarisi@hccs-nys.org 

Maryanne Caruso Learning Specialist/Special Ed mcaruso@hccs-nys.org 

Jacqueline Scanlon Learning Specialist/Special Ed jscanlon@hccs-nys.org 

Natalie Taub Learning Specialist/Special Ed ntaub@hccs-nys.org 

Enoka Weerathunga ELL Teacher eweerathunga@hccs-nys.org 

Arlyn Franchino ELL Teacher afranchino@hccs-nys.org 

Maria Gonakis Greek Teacher mgonakis@hccs-nys.org 

Katerina Petrakou Greek Teacher kpetrakou@hccs-nys.org 

Angeliki Anastopoulou Greek Teacher aanastopoulou@hccs-nys.org 

EmanuelTsagakis Greek Teacher eemanueltsagakis@hccs-nys.org 

Michael Chirichella Technology Teacher mchirichella@hccs-nys.org 

Allyson Pollachek Phys Ed Teacher apollachek@hccs-nys.org 

Gregory Hohlakis Phys Ed TA ghohlakis@hccs-nys.org 

Ashley Wilkinson School Substitute awilkinson@hccs-nys.org 

Meaghan Gillespie School Substitute mgillespie@hccs-nys.org 

Sophia DiMeglio Art Teacher sdimeglio@hccs-nys.org 

Ethan Shapira Chess Teacher eshapira@hccs-nys.org 

Security Staff

Richard Monroy Security guard rmonroy@hccs-nys.org 

Frank Savino Security guard fsavino@hccs-nys.org 

Sal Desalvo Security guard sdesalvo@hccs-nys.org 

Custodial

Eric Lazaro Custodian elazaro@hccs-nys.org 

Junior Valerio Custodian jvalerio@hccs-nys.org 

Lilian Valerio Custodian lvalerio@hccs-nys.org 

Jonathan Montero Custodian jmontero@hccs-nys.org 

Cherakee Bingham Custodian cbingham@hccs-nys.org 

Nursing staff

Alka Buttan School Nurse abuttan@hccs-nys.org 

Kaneez Askery School Nurse kaskery@hccs-nys.org 
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